T4-LDS-0301-1, Rev. 1 (6/25/13) ©2013 Microsemi Corporation Page 2 of 6
1N5818UR-1, 1N5819UR-1, 1N6761UR-1
and CDLL variants
MECHANICAL and PACKAGING
• CASE:  Hermetically sealed glass DO-213AB MELF (LL41) package.
• TERMINALS:  Tin/lead or RoHS compliant matte-tin finished copper clad steel available (commercial grade only).  Solderable per
MIL-STD-750, method 2026.
• MARKING:  Cathode band.

MAXIMUM REVERSE
LEAKAGE CURRENT AT
RATED VOLTAGE
MAXIMUM
CAPACITANCE
@ VR = 5
VOLTS
f ≤ 1.0 MHz
 VRWM VF @ 0.1A VF @ 1.0 A IRM @ 25°C IRM @ 100°C CT
Volts Volts Volts mA mA pF
1N5818UR-1* 30 0.36 0.60 0.10 5.0 0.9
†1N5819UR-1* 45 0.34 0.49 0.05 5.0 70
CDLL6759 60 0.38 0.69 0.10 6.0 NA
CDLL6760 80 0.38 0.69 0.10 6.0 NA
†1N6761UR-1* 100 0.38 0.69 0.10 12.0 70
CDLL1A20 20 0.36 0.60 0.10 5.0 0.9
CDLL1A30 30 0.36 0.60 0.10 5.0 0.9
CDLL1A40 40 0.36 0.60 0.10 5.0 0.9
CDLL1A50 50 0.36 0.60 0.10 5.0 0.9
CDLL1A60 60 0.38 0.69 0.10 12.0 NA
CDLL1A80 80 0.38 0.69 0.10 12.0 NA
CDLL1A100 100 0.38 0.69 0.10 12.0 NA
*Part number may also be ordered as CDLL5818 or CDLL5819 or CDLL6761.
† Also available with JAN, JANTX, JANTXV, and JANS military qualifications.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.